## IEM-UTP Student Section Membership Drive



YOUNG ENGINEERS SECTION, IEM

by Engr. Vivekasugha Alif Gunaalan

THE IEM Student Section of Universiti Teknologi PETRONAS (UTP) organised a membership drive as well as an introduction to the Young Engineers Section (YES) and the Institution of Engineers. Malaysia (EM) on 25 February 2012. This was the first event organised by the IEM-UTP Student Section since its establishment in August 2011. The event was held at Lecture Hall 3, Faculty of Engineering, UTP, and was led by the IEM-UTP Student Section President, Saudara Muhammad Nasrullah Annuar together with his committee members.

The main idea of the event, which started at 2.00 p.m. and ended at 5.30 p.m., was to cultivate awareness in the Institution and understanding the benefits of being a Student Member of the IEM. Besides that, the committee also had the opportunity to showcase their activities.

The event started off with Engr. Madhav Shyam Shiva Prasad, from YES KL, introducing and describing the background of the IEM. This was followed by Engr. Vivekasugha Alif Gunaalan, also from YES KL, who shared the values and benefits of joining YES. Next. Ir. Terrance and Ms. Chitra from Surway Corporation talked about some of their industrial experiences and the availability of career prospects in the engineering field. Mr. Saw Chun Lin, a representative from YES Perak Branch, was also present.



Engr. Vivekasugha presenting a slideshow on YES



The Membership Drive Booth



Speakers from the IEM-YES KL and Sunway Corporation posing with the IEM-UTP Student Section Committee Members

The same event of Engineering (ICHEME Electrical and Electro Engineering (UCITY) activities and plans. w a platform for all the e the IEM. A Membershi IEM which collected a Member applications. The event endedy

engineering clubs an successful event wa participants mainly co

## NOTE OF APPRECIATION

IEM wishes to acknowledge with thanks the assistance provided by the Faculty of Chemical Engineering of Universiti Malaya in hosting the editorial process platform for the IEM Bulletin, for use by the Editorial Board of the Standing Committee on Information and Publications.

The JEM Editorial Board